

PROGRAM	HOURS	REG. FEE (Nonrefundable)	TUITION	RATE (per hour)	KIT/BOOKS	TOTAL
COSMETOLOGY	1500	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$500.00	\$9,600.00
COSMETOLOGY INSTRUCTOR	800	\$100.00	\$4,800.00	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$5,160.00
BRAIDING/ NATURAL HAIR CARE	300	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$500.00	\$2,400.00
Braiding/ Natural Hair Care Instructor	320	\$100.00	\$1,920.00	\$6.00	\$380.00	\$2,300.00

## STUDENT FEE SCHEDULE

## NOTE

Fees listed above are for the courses of study only. Student kit and books are sold separately and not included in the tuition. There will be additional charges for all extracurricular functions and graduation ceremony items and activities. *Tuition prices are effective July 1, 2023* 

## **PAYMENT OPTIONS**

The student is responsible for paying all charges in full or making appropriate payment arrangements prior to the student start date. The downpayment and application is due one week before the first day of class.

## *Dudley Cosmetology University is not a Title IV Institution. We do not accept Federal tuition assistance (financial aid, federal grants, Pell grants). <u>Scholarships are accepted from family, friends, foundations and organizations.</u>*